
Pick-up place MONTENEGRO 

Hotel RADISSON 7:00 

Grawe Bus Station 7:00 

La Luna 7:05 

Hotel BERKELEY 7:05 

Hotel PETKA 7:05 

Hotel ADRIA 7:10 

Torcida bus station 7:15 

Javna Garaža 7:15 

ŽIČARA - BUS stanica 7:15 

Bikers Caffee 7:15 

VIKTORIJA - BUS stanica 7:15 

Hotel ARGENTINA 7:15 

Hotel EXCELSIOR 7:15 

TABASCO - Bus stanica 7:15 

PILE (gift shop Dubravka) 7:20 

Hotel HILTON (garage) - 

Hotel LERO 7:25 

Hotel IVKA 7:25 

Hotel LAPAD 7:30 

VALAMAR Club 7:35 

Hotel Lacroma 7:35 

Hotel Tirena 7:35 

Hotel Argosy 7:35 

Hotel President 7:35 

IMPORTANNE RESORT 7:40 

Hotel MORE 7:40 

Hotel KOMPAS 7:40 

POSTA LAPAD - BUS stanica 7:45 

Hotel PARK 7:45 

Hotel ADRIATIC/ Hotel Vis 7:45 

Hotel PALACE 7:45 

Hotel RIXOS 7:50 

Hotel BELLEVUE 7:50 

Hotel Sheraton 8:05 

Hotel ASTAREA 8:10 

Hotel PLAT 8:10 

Hotel EPIDAURUS 8:20 

ALBATROS 8:20 

CROATIA 8:20 

CAVTAT - BUS stanica 8:20 

 


